成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00 C05.P115.P1  2024-01
气液翻转单元 RCM/RC.2
Pneumo-hydraulic swivel unit RCM/RC.2
索引.
Index.
页码
Page
描述
Description
1 主要特点/ Main characteristics
2 订货举例/ Ordering example
3
尺寸页码
Dimensional
page
RCM100.2-121-V-PX-I-G-X
4 RCM100.2-121-V/LS-PX-I-G-X
5 RCM100.2-121-O-PX-I-G-X
6 RCM100.2-77-O/LS-PX-I-G-X
7 RCM125.2-129-V-PX-I-G-X
8 RCM125.2-129-V/LS-PX-I-G-X
9 RCM125.2-107-O-PX-I-G-X
10 RCM125.2-76-O/LS-PX-I-G-X
11 RCM160.2-129-V-PX-I-G-X
12 RCM160.2-129-V/LS-PX-I-G-X
13 RCM160.2-107-O-PX-I-G-X
14 RCM160.2-77-O/LS-PX-I-G-X
15 RCM200.2-129-V-PX-I-G-X
16 RCM200.2-129-V/LS-PX-I-G-X
17 RCM200.2-107-O-PX-I-G-X
18 RCM200.2-76-O/LS-PX-I-G-X
19-22 图表和线路图 / Diagrams & plans
23 电感式传感器示意图 / Diagram for inductive sensor
24 气路图/ Pneumatic plan
 25 其他打开角度 (RC.2)/Additional opening angles RC.2)
26
减震器/ 外部限位和向导
Shock absolver / external stops and guides
27-28 备件/ Spare parts
29  备注 / Notes
PDF 3D Step Index
主要特点:
- 打开角度容易调整 (RCM)
- (RC)版带固定打开角度
- 气液控制在集成机械内
- 铝制壳体
- 曲柄连杆原理
- 钢制夹臂
- 外部夹臂限位
- 2 个安装面 (前面和后面)
- 4 种气缸缸径: 100/125/160/200 mm
- 6 个气源接口 (GAS 或 NPT)
- 2 个末端行程气动缓冲调节阀
- 电感式接近开关(连接 M12x1)
Main characteristics:
- Opening angle easily adjustable (RCM)
- (RC) version with fixed opening angle
- Hydraulic motion control integrated into the pneumatic
 cylinder
- Aluminum flanks
- Toggle action mechanism
- Steel arms
- External arms stop
- 2 mounting areas (front and back)
- 4 Pneumatic cylinder bore: 100/125/160/200 mm
- 6 feeding ports (GAS or NPT)
- 2 end strokes pneumatic cushioning adjustable
- Inductive proximity switch (connection M12x1)

Rev.00 C05.P115.P2  2024-01
订货举例
Ordering example.
RCM125.2        –           91        –               V          –       PX        –           I         –       G        –      X
RCM100.2
缸径 Ø100mm
cylinder bore Ø100mm
RCM125.2
缸径 Ø125mm
cylinder bore Ø125mm
RCM160.2
缸径 Ø160mm
cylinder bore Ø160mm
RCM200.2
缸径 Ø200mm
cylinder bore Ø200mm
RCM100.2
O --- 29° 45° 61° 77° 92° 104° 121°
O/LS --- 29° 45° 61° 77° --- --- ---
V --- 29° 45° 61° 77° 92° 104° 121°
V/LS --- 29° 45° 61° 77° 92° 104° 121°
RCM125.2 / 160.2 / 200.2
O 15° 30° 43° 61° 76° 91° 107° ---
O/LS 15° 30° 43° 61° 76° --- --- ---
V 15° 30° 43° 61° 76° 91° 107° 129°
V/LS 15° 30° 43° 61° 76° 91° 107° 129°
 RC.2 系列单元的其他可调角度可以咨询. (请参见第 25 页)
 On request are available additional opening angles with
 RC.2 units. (see page 25)
气源接口位置和缓冲调整位置:
Feeding ports position and cushion adjustment:
电感式传感器类型:
Inductive sensor type:
I: Vep 带红色 LED
    Vepwith red LED
P: Pepperl+Fuchs 带红色 LED
    Pepperl+Fuchs with red LED
旋转摆臂类型 (请参见尺寸页码):
Swivel arm type (see dimensional pages):
O: 水平夹臂
     horizontal arm
V: 垂直夹臂
    vertical arm
O/LS: 水平夹臂对称安装
          symmetric horizontal arm
V/LS: 垂直夹臂对称安装
          symmetric vertical arm
打开角度
Opening angle
电感式传感器位置 (请参见第 23 页):
Inductive sensor position (see page 23):
P0: 无传感器
       without
PX: 传感器在 X 侧
       on the X side
PY: 传感器在 Y 侧
       on the Y side
PX PY
X: 在 X方向 (左)
     on the X side (left)
Y: 在 Y 方向(右)
     on the Y side (right)
W: 在 W 方向 (前)
     on the W side (front)
Z: 在 Z 方向 (后)
     on the Z side (rear)
气源接口   air connection
气源接口带堵头
air connection with plug
缓冲调整  cushion adjustment
气源接口类型:
Feeding ports type:
G: G*螺纹接口